
 

Walter v. SPD 
21-01-043 
 
Dismissal Order - 1 
 

 

Public Safety CSC 
700 5th Ave., Suite 1670 
P.O. Box 94729 
Seattle, WA  98124-4729 
  

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 
 
 

BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE  
PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION  

 
In the matter of the appeal of 

 
Eric Walter, 

 
Appellant 

 
V. 
 

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, 
 

Respondent 
 

 
 
 
 

DISMISSAL ORDER  
  
 

   PSCSC No.  21-01-043 
 

 
The City of Seattle Public Safety Civil Service Commission hereby enters the following: 
 

 
ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

 
On November 22, 2021, the Appellant filed an appeal with the Public Safety Civil Service 
Commission regarding his suspension. On January 24, 2022, the commission received notice 
from the appellant via email that he has elected to pursue the matter through his union under the 
rights in the collective bargaining agreement. A signed Notice of Withdrawal from the Appellant 
was received on January 25, 2022. The appeal is hereby dismissed with prejudice. 
  

Dated this 31st day of January, 2022 
 

 
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
    
             
    Andrea Scheele, Executive Director 
    Public Safety Civil Service Commission 
    (206) 233-7118 * FAX: (206) 684-0755 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1 1 
City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions 
PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 

(206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-1301

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Eric Walter 
Appellant, 

vs. 

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

Respondent 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

CSC No. 21-01-043 

I, Teresa R.Jacobs, Executive Assistant of City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions, declare 

under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that on the date below, I 

caused to be served upon the below-listed parties, via the method of service listed below, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document: Dismissal Order 

Party Method of Service 

Appellant: Eric Walter 
 

E-Mail

Respondent: Seattle Police Department 
Chief Adrian Diaz, SPD 

c/o Catherine Seelig, Assistant City Attorney 

Catherine.Seelig@seattle.gov

E-Mail

Cc: 

Rebecca Boatright, Executive Director, Legal Affairs 

Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov 

Mike Fields, Executive Director, Human Resources 

MichaelR.Fields@seattle.gov 

Alyssa Pulliam, HR Strategic Advisor 

Alyssa.Pulliam@seattle.gov 

E-Mail

DATED: January 31, 2022 at Seattle, Washington. 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2 2 

City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions 
PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 

 (206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-1301  
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

For the Public Safety Civil Service Commission 
 
 

       
Teresa R. Jacobs 

             Executive Assistant                






