1					
2	BEFORE THE CIT	BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE			
3	PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SE	PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION			
4	In the matter of the appeal of				
5	Eric Walter,				
6	Appellant	DISMISSAL ORDER			
7	V.	PSCSC No. 21-01-043			
8	SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT,				
9	Respondent				
10	The City of Seattle Public Safety Civil Service Co	mmission hereby enters the following:			
11					
12		ORDER OF DISMISSAL			
13	On November 22, 2021, the Appellant filed ar Commission regarding his suspension. On Janu	ary 24, 2022, the commission received notice			
14	from the appellant via email that he has elected to rights in the collective bargaining agreement. A s	signed Notice of Withdrawal from the Appellant			
15	was received on January 25, 2022. The appeal is hereby dismissed with prejudice.				
16	Dated this 31st day of January, 2022				
17	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION				
18	Andrei	a Scheele			
19	Andrea Scheele, Executive Director Public Safety Civil Service Commission				
20	(206) 233-7118 * F <i>i</i>	AX: (206) 684-0755			
21					
22					
23					
	Walter v. SPD	Public Safety CSC			
	<sup>21-01-043</sup> Dismissal Order - 1	700 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 1670 P.O. Box 94729 Seattle, WA 98124-4729			

	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE				
1 2 3 4 5	Eric Walter Appellant, vs. SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT CITY OF SEATTLE Respondent	DECLARATION OF SERVICE CSC No. 21-01-043			
6 7 8	Teresa R.Jacobs, Executive Assistant of City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions, declare nder penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that on the date below, I aused to be served upon the below-listed parties, via the method of service listed below, a true nd correct copy of the foregoing document: <b>Dismissal Order</b>				
<ol> <li>9</li> <li>10</li> <li>11</li> <li>12</li> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> </ol>	Party         Appellant: Eric Walter         Respondent: Seattle Police Department         Chief Adrian Diaz, SPD         c/o Catherine Seelig, Assistant City Attorney         Catherine.Seelig@seattle.gov         Cc:         Rebecca Boatright, Executive Director, Legal Affairs         Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov         Mike Fields, Executive Director, Human Resources         MichaelR.Fields@seattle.gov         Alyssa Pulliam, HR Strategic Advisor         Alyssa.Pulliam@seattle.gov	Method of Service     IXIE-Mail     IXIE-Mail     IXIE-Mail			
22 23 24	DATED: January 31, 2022 at Seattle, Washington. DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1	City of Seattle Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-1301			

<b>BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION</b>
OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

1		For the Public Safety Civil Service Commission
2		Teresa R. Jacobs
3		Teresa R. Jacobs Executive Assistant
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions
24	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2	City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-1301



## City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions

## **VOLUNTARY REQUEST TO WITHDRAW APPEAL**

'Appellant Name:	CSC/PSCSC Case No:	Date:		
Eric Walter	21-01-043	1/25/22		
Respondent:	Appellant's Authorized Representative:	1125/22		
Seattle Police Department	raponento Autorizad Representative.			
Please select the appropriate action below:		<sup>†</sup> Denotes required fiel		
Although you are not required, you may state the reason for value of the above-named <u>Authorized Representate</u>	withdrawal:			
the appeal in the above-referenced matter on the	Appellant's behalf.	W		
I am the above-named <b>Appellant.</b> Respondent and I have entered into a settlement agreement which resolves the appeal to my satisfaction. (See: CSC Rule 5.22E 1-3). The settlement agreement is attached for the record.				
I am the <u>Authorized Representative</u> of the Appellant. Respondent and Appellant have entered into a settlement agreement which resolves the appeal to the satisfaction of the Appellant. (See: CSC Rule 5.22E 1-3). The settlement agreement is attached for the record.				
By signing and dating below, I certify that the information on t	his form is correct.			
EIN				

Please submit this completed form via email to <u>andrea.scheele@seatle.gov</u>. This form may also be submitted via regular mail to **City of Seattle Civil Service Commission**, 700 5th Avenue, Suite 1670-P.O. Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 or by fax to (206) 684-0755. If you are sending via regular mail, please notify staff that you are mailing in the document.

A Dismissal Order will be issued by the Presiding Officer or Executive Director.